

**SB0436/413727/1**

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 436  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike “establishing” and substitute “increasing a”; in the same line, strike “criminal penalties” and substitute “civil penalty and administrative penalty”; strike beginning with the first “and” in line 4 down through “laws” in line 5; in line 6, strike “, certain State’s Attorneys,”; in the same line, after the second “and” insert “a”; and in line 7, strike “departments” and substitute “department”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 2 down through “**(1)**” in line 3; in line 3, strike “\$5,000” and substitute “**\$10,000**”; strike beginning with “; AND” in line 4 down through “**CLASSIFIED**” in line 7; and in lines 8 and 9, strike “**TO BE ASSESSED UNDER SUBSECTION (A)(1) OF THIS SECTION**”.

On page 3, in line 4, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “**(A)(1)**”; in line 9, strike “\$20,000” and substitute “**\$30,000**”; and in line 18, strike “**SUBSECTION (A)(1) OF**”.

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 9 through 13, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 31, strike “**BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE**”.

On page 4, in line 1, after “**COMPTROLLER**” insert “**FOR AN INVESTIGATION BY THE FIELD ENFORCEMENT BUREAU**”; in the same line, after the semicolon insert “**AND**”; strike beginning with “**STATE’S**” in line 2 down through “**(4)**” in line 5; strike beginning with “; AND” in line 5 down through “**TREASURY**” in line 6; in line 14, strike

**SB0436/413727/01**                      **Finance Committee**  
**Amendments to SB 436**  
**Page 2 of 2**

“(B)”; in the same line, strike “BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE”; in line 18, after “COMPTROLLER” insert “FOR AN INVESTIGATION BY THE FIELD ENFORCEMENT BUREAU”; in the same line, after the semicolon insert “AND”; strike beginning with “STATE’S” in line 19 down through “(4)” in line 22; and strike beginning with “; AND” in line 22 down through “TREASURY” in line 23.